

305 Cottonwood Street Woodland, CA 95695 (530) 666-4200 (phone) | (530) 666-4201 (fax) | FD1784

General Price List

These prices are effective as of March 27, 2020 and are subject to change without notice

Statement of Company Policies

- Prior to drafting any contract of goods and services, the responsible party of the decedent who is handling the funeral arrangements is entitled to receive a copy of any preneed arrangement in possession of the funeral establishment that has been signed and paid for, in full or in part, by or on behalf of the decedent.
- The goods and services shown in this General Price List are those we can provide to our customers. You may choose only the items you desire. However, any funeral arrangements you select will include a charge for our basic services and overhead. If legal or other requirements mean you must buy any items you did not specifically ask for, we will explain the reason in writing on the statement describing the funeral goods and services.
- Contracted fees are paid in full twenty-four hours prior to services being rendered.
 - o For your convenience, we accept checks, cash or major credit cards. Additionally, we may accept assignable insurance policies upon verification.
- Concerning Cremation, we will strive to accomplish the cremation as quickly as we can, but we will not guarantee a time frame for completion unless a cremation expediency fee has been arranged.
- *Unembalmed bodies* will be handled as little as possible by the staff due to health concerns. Un-embalmed bodies will not be dressed unless the family wishes. Immediate family only may view un-embalmed bodies. The Funeral home will not be responsible for the appearance of an un-embalmed body. Viewing will be limited to one session so we may limit the amount of handling of the body.
- No one other than licensed embalmers, and their assistants, funeral directors, and undertakers, public officers in the discharge of their official duties, and attending physicians and their assistants are permitted to enter the preparation room or any room marked "Private" or "Authorized Personnel Only".
- *Personal Effects* on the deceased at the time of death or personal effects placed on the deceased for viewing purposes will be buried or cremated with the deceased unless specifically requested to be returned. If you would like the personal effects of the deceased from the time of death (jewelry etc.) please ask for them. If not, we reserve the right to leave all effects with the body.
- We reserve the right to refuse service.

Disclaimer of Warranties

Woodland Funeral Chapel, Inc. makes no representation of warranties regarding caskets, outer burial containers, urn or other funeral goods sold by the Funeral Home. The only warranties granted, express or implied, in connection with the goods sold with this funeral service are the express written warranties, if any, extended by the manufacturers thereof. No other warranties express or implied, including implied warranties for merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, are extended by the Funeral Home.

For more information on funeral, cemetery, and cremation matters, contact:
Department Consumer Affairs, Cemetery & Funeral Bureau
1625 N Market Blvd. Suite S-208, Sacramento, CA 95834 (916) 574-7870

PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

BASIC SERVICES OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR AND STAFF

\$1,895.00

\$395.00

Our basic services include: conducting the arrangement conference, consulting with the family and clergy, procurement, processing and filing of necessary authorizations and permits: contacting cemetery, crematory or other third parties involved. In addition, this fee includes a proportionate share of our basic overhead costs. (This fee is already included in our charges for direct cremation, immediate burial, forwarding or receiving of remains, and package selections)

EMBALMING \$500.00

Except in certain special cases, embalming is not required by law. Embalming may be necessary, however, if you select certain funeral arrangements, such as a funeral with viewing. If you do not want embalming, you usually have the right to choose an arrangement that does not require you to pay for this service, such as direct cremation or immediate burial. Embalming is the disinfection and temporary chemical preservation of the remains by a professional licensee of the State of California.

PREPARATION AND CARE OF THE REMAINS:

Sanitation and disinfection of unembalmed remains	\$100.00
Dressing, Cosmetizing, Hairdressing	\$195.00
Refrigeration of the Decedent's Remains, per day starting 2 nd day	\$75.00
Organ Tissue Restoration	\$400.00
Pacemaker Removal and Disposal	\$50.00
Reconstructive Repair	Varies
Casketing of Remains	\$95.00
Special Care for Autopsied Remains	\$125.00
Dressing of Unembalmed Remains	\$150.00

USE OF EQUIPMENT, STAFF, AND FACILITIES

Use of Equipment and Staff for Funeral or Memorial Ceremony (2 Hours)

At our chapel, local church, or other local facility Monday – Friday 9:00 am to 3:00 pm	
Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside/Cryptside Service	\$295.00
Local Cemetery Monday – Friday 9:00 am to 3:00 pm	
Use of Equipment and Staff for Viewing (3 hours)	\$395.00
At our change local church, or other local facility Monday – Friday 9:00 am to 3:00 nm	

At our chapel, local church, or other local facility Monday - Friday 9:00 am to 3:00 pm

Private ID Viewing of Unembalmed Remains (Immediate family only; up to 10 people; 30 minutes max) \$250.00 Evening Service Fee \$250.00 Saturday Service Fee \$300.00 Sunday and/or Holiday Service Fee \$500.00 Additional Viewing and/or Service Time (per hour or part thereof) \$100.00

TRANSPORTATION

Hearse for Transportation to Local Church and/or Cemetery	\$250.00
Local Transfer of Decedent into Our Care	\$395.00
Flower Vehicle (Local)	\$150.00
Service Vehicle (Local)	\$150.00
Transportation to or from Sacramento Int'l Airport by Van	\$150.00
Additional Staff for Transfer (when more than two people are required)	\$100.00
Non-Local Mileage (additional mileage fee of \$3.00 per mile applies for overage of 25 miles)	Varies
Transfer to Local Crematory/Cemetery by Van	\$150.00

CREMATION

Cremation Fee, Non-Metal Casket, up to 300lbs	\$395.00
Additional Fee for Remains 300lbs to 399lbs	\$345.00
Additional Fee for Remains 400lbs to 499lbs	\$545.00
Cremation Witness	\$400.00
Cremation Notification Fee	\$400.00
Cremation Expediency (When cremated remains are requested prior to 7-10 days)	\$350.00
Mailing of Cremated Remains (within the USA by USPS Priority Express)	\$300.00
Unattended Scattering of Cremated Remains at San Francisco	\$300.00

MISCELLANEOUS

Insurance Assignment Fee (\$29.00 + 3.98% of total contract)	Varies
Consulate Paperwork Service Fee	\$150.00
Staff Assistance for Additional Certificates, Amendments, Re-filling Permits	\$25.00
Staff Assistance with Coordinating Military Honors/Cemetery Placement	\$50.00
Preparation of Obituary or Funeral Notice (Does not include newspaper charges)	\$50.00

FORWARDING OF REMAINS TO ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$1,295.00

This charge includes: Basic Service of Funeral director and Staff. Local Transfer of Decedent into our care by one staff member from hospital/coroner morgue. Embalming (non-autopsy). Obtaining and filing death certificate. Local transportation by van to Sacramento Int'l Airport. (Air Tray, Combo Unit, Airline or other shipping charges not included)

RECEIVING OF REMAINS FROM ANOTHER FUNERAL HOME

\$895.00

This charge includes: Transfer of remains from Sacramento International Airport, Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff, Re-filing of necessary disposition permit, Local Transportation of the Decedent to Cemetery or Crematory.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL \$1,995.00

This includes transfer of remains into our care, basic service of funeral director and staff, 3 days refrigeration, service vehicle, transportation of casketed remains to local cemetery. (This fee does not include graveside service or viewing or burial witness). The date and time of burial will be scheduled between cemetery and Woodland Funeral Chapel.

IMMEDIATE BURIAL WITH FLAT TOP CASKET

\$2,790.00

DIRECT CREMATION \$1,695.00

Our charge for Direct Cremation (without ceremony) includes: Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff, Local Morgue Transfer of Decedent into our care by one staff member, Placement of Decedent into selected cremation container or casket, Transfer to Crematory by van, Cremation Fee up to 300 pounds, and Notification to Social Security. This process can take up to 14 days depending upon death certificate signature by doctor, health department hours and crematory scheduling. For the purposes of pre-arrangement, this is the guaranteed price for Direct Cremation

CASKETS, URNS, AND MERCHANDISE

THERE IS NO EVIDENCE THAT ANY CASKET REPRESENTED AS HAVING PROTECTIVE FEATURES, WHICH MAY INCLUDE A GASKET, WILL PRESERVE HUMAN REMAINS.

ADULT CASKETS (Complete price lists of these items are available at the funeral home)	\$795.00 - \$4,895.00
ALTERNATIVE CONTAINERS	\$50.00 - \$295.00
INFANT & CHILDREN'S CASKETS	\$295.00 - \$995.00
RENTAL CASKET	\$795.00
CREMATION CASKETS	Not Regularly Offered
URNS (Complete price lists of these items are available at the funeral home)	\$25.00 - \$995.00
MERCHANDISE	
Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards, per 100	\$95.00
Memorial Folders or Prayer Cards, per 50	\$50.00
Memorial Box Set	\$150.00
Register Book	\$35.00
Crucifix	\$35.00
Rosary	\$10.00
CASH ADVANCE ITEMS	
Department of Consumer Affairs Crematory Regulatory Fee	\$8.50
State of California Disposition Permit	\$12.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Yolo, Sacramento, Colusa, Placer Counties	\$21.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Solano County	Ψ21.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Solano County	\$23.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Contra Costa County	· ·
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	\$23.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Contra Costa County Yolo County Coroner Fee Sacramento County Coroner Fee	\$23.00 \$25.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Contra Costa County Yolo County Coroner Fee Sacramento County Coroner Fee Motorcycle Escorts, 2 Motorcycles (appx 10-15 cars)	\$23.00 \$25.00 \$260.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Contra Costa County Yolo County Coroner Fee Sacramento County Coroner Fee Motorcycle Escorts, 2 Motorcycles (appx 10-15 cars) Motorcycle Escorts, Additional Motorcycles (per additional 5 cars)	\$23.00 \$25.00 \$260.00 \$400.00 \$350.00 \$175.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Contra Costa County Yolo County Coroner Fee Sacramento County Coroner Fee Motorcycle Escorts, 2 Motorcycles (appx 10-15 cars) Motorcycle Escorts, Additional Motorcycles (per additional 5 cars) Limousine Service, 3 hours (additional time as charged by limo company)	\$23.00 \$25.00 \$260.00 \$400.00 \$350.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Contra Costa County Yolo County Coroner Fee Sacramento County Coroner Fee Motorcycle Escorts, 2 Motorcycles (appx 10-15 cars) Motorcycle Escorts, Additional Motorcycles (per additional 5 cars) Limousine Service, 3 hours (additional time as charged by limo company) Clergy Honorarium (suggested minimum)	\$23.00 \$25.00 \$260.00 \$400.00 \$350.00 \$175.00 \$350.00 \$200.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Contra Costa County Yolo County Coroner Fee Sacramento County Coroner Fee Motorcycle Escorts, 2 Motorcycles (appx 10-15 cars) Motorcycle Escorts, Additional Motorcycles (per additional 5 cars) Limousine Service, 3 hours (additional time as charged by limo company) Clergy Honorarium (suggested minimum) Soloist/Organist/Pianist (each; suggested minimum)	\$23.00 \$25.00 \$260.00 \$400.00 \$350.00 \$175.00 \$350.00 \$200.00 \$175.00
Certified Copy of Death Certificate from Contra Costa County Yolo County Coroner Fee Sacramento County Coroner Fee Motorcycle Escorts, 2 Motorcycles (appx 10-15 cars) Motorcycle Escorts, Additional Motorcycles (per additional 5 cars) Limousine Service, 3 hours (additional time as charged by limo company) Clergy Honorarium (suggested minimum)	\$23.00 \$25.00 \$260.00 \$400.00 \$350.00 \$175.00 \$350.00 \$200.00

SERVICE PACKAGE OFFERINGS

BURIAL PACKAGES:

Packages do not include casket, sales tax, cemetery fees, death certificates, newspaper charges, flowers, evening, weekend, or holiday services, secondary staff member, if required, or any other cash advances

(A) SUNSET FUNERAL SERVICE WITH EVENING SERVICE

\$3,495.00

Includes savings of \$1,222.00, available only with the purchase of a casket from Woodland Funeral Chapel. The non-use of goods and services contained within this package will not result in a reduction of the price of the package. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Notification to Social Security.

Local Transfer of Decedent into our care.

Embalming (non-autopsied) or refrigeration (up to 10 days).

Cosmetizing, dressing, hairdressing, positioning in casket.

Use of Equipment and Staff for viewing at our chapel, local church or other local facility (3 hours).

Evening Service Fee

Use of Equipment and Staff for funeral ceremony at our chapel, local church or other local facility. (2 hours)

Monday - Friday 9:00am - 3:00pm

Use of Hearse (local).

Use of Flower Van (local).

Use of Equipment and Staff for Graveside/Cryptside Service.

Service vehicle to obtain certified copies of death certificate (local).

Memorial Book with 100 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders

(B) TRADITIONAL ONE DAY FUNERAL SERVICE

\$3,195.00

Includes savings of \$1,180.00, available only with the purchase of a casket from Woodland Funeral Chapel. The non-use of goods and services contained within this package will not result in a reduction of the price of the package Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Notification to Social Security.

Local Transfer of Decedent into our care.

Embalming (non-autopsied) or Refrigeration (up to 10 days).

Cosmetizing, dressing, hairdressing, positioning in casket.

Use of Equipment and Staff for funeral ceremony at our chapel, local church or other local facility. (2 hours)

Monday - Friday 9:00am - 3:00pm

Use of Hearse (local).

Use of Flower Van (local).

Use of Equipment and Staff for local Graveside/Cryptside Service.

Service vehicle to obtain certified copies of death certificate (local).

Memorial Book with 100 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders

(C) COMPLETE GRAVESIDE SERVICE

\$2,995.00

Includes savings of \$785.00, available only with the purchase of a casket from Woodland Funeral Chapel. The non-use of goods and services contained within this package will not result in a reduction of the price of the package. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Notification to Social Security.

Local Transfer of Decedent into our care.

Refrigeration (up to 10 days).

Positioning in casket.

Use of Equipment and Staff for local Graveside/Cryptside Service.

Monday - Friday 9:00am - 3:00pm

Use of Hearse (local).

Use of Flower Van (local).

Service vehicle to obtain certified copies of death certificate (local).

Memorial Book with 100 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders

CREMATION PACKAGES:

Packages do not include casket, sales tax, cemetery fees, death certificates, newspaper charges, flowers, evening, weekend, or holiday services, secondary staff member, if required, or any other cash advances

(D) FUNERAL SERVICE WITH CREMATION

\$4,195.00

Includes savings of \$980.00, available only with the purchase of a casket from Woodland Funeral Chapel. The non-use of goods and services contained within this package will not result in a reduction of the price of the package. Basic Services of Funeral Director and Staff and Notification to Social Security.

Local Transfer of Decedent into our care.

Embalming (non-autopsied) or Refrigeration (up to 10 days)

Cosmetizing, dressing, hairdressing, positioning in casket.

Use of Equipment and Staff for funeral ceremony in our Chapel, local Church or other local Facility. (2 hours)

Monday - Friday 9:00am - 3:00pm

Crematory Fee *Up to 300 pounds*

Use of Hearse (local).

Use of Flower Van (local).

Service vehicle to obtain certified copies of death certificate (local).

Memorial Book with 100 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders

Choice of Rental Casket or Flat Top Casket

Temporary Plastic Transit Urn

(E) SIMPLE REMEMBRANCES CREMATION WITH MEMORIAL SERVICE

\$2,495.00

Includes savings of \$1,440.00. The non-use of goods and services contained within this package will not result in a reduction of the price of the package.

Basic Services of Funeral Director and staff and notification to Social Security

Local transfer of decedent into our care

Refrigeration (up to 10 days)

Placement of decedent into selected casket or alternative container

Crematory Fee *Up to 300 pounds*

Transportation use of service vehicle to crematory

Use of Equipment and Staff for Memorial ceremony at our chapel, local church or other local facility. (2 hours)

Monday - Friday 9:00am - 3:00pm

Service Vehicle to obtain certified copies of the death certificate (local)

Cardboard Alternative Container (for persons 275lbs or less)

Temporary Plastic Transit Urn

Memorial Book with 100 Prayer Cards or Memorial Folders

(F) NON-REMEMBRANCE CREMATION PACKAGE

\$1,495.00

Includes savings of \$1,644.00. The non-use of goods and services contained within this package will not result in a reduction of the price of the package. For the purposes of pre-arrangement, this package is a non-guaranteed price Basic Services of funeral director and staff and notification to Social Security

Local transfer of decedent into our care.

Refrigeration (up to 10 days)

Placement of decedent into selected casket or container

Transfer to crematory by van

Crematory fee *Up to 300 pounds*

Cardboard Alternative Container (for persons 275lbs or less)

Temporary Plastic Transit Urn